

#### **RATE SCHEDULE G-2**

#### RESIDENTIAL GAS SERVICE

## **Availability**

Service under Rate Schedule G-2 is available only to residential customers served individually through a separate meter. Rate Schedule G-2 shall also be available to a customer with eight or less dwelling units served through a single meter, but in such case the minimum charge and the quantity of gas specified for each block of Rate Schedule G-2 shall be multiplied by the number of individual dwelling units served.

### Rates

For the regular monthly billing periods of November through April, inclusive:

Customer Charge: \$10.90

Commodity Charge: \$0.9289 per therm for the first 30 therms; plus

\$0.7167 per therm for the excess over 30 therms.

For the regular monthly billing periods of May through October, inclusive:

Customer Charge: \$10.90

Commodity Charge: \$0.7502 per therm for the first 50 therms; plus

\$0.6316 per therm for the excess over 50 therms.

## Purchased Gas Adjustment

The Commodity Charge shall be subject to KUB's Purchased Gas Adjustment.

# Minimum Bill

The minimum bill under Rate Schedule G-2 for each regular monthly billing period shall be the Customer Charge.

# Rules and Regulations

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of KUB.

Resolution No. 1361 . . . . . . . . . . . . effective October 1, 2019

Rates shown above are inclusive of the Purchased Gas Adjustment for the current month.

Purchased Gas Adjustment (-26.09 cents per therm) effective on billing periods on or after July 1, 2020.